
 
 

O.I.H 

 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING 

DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1013 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 13
th

DECEMBER 2022 

 

DAIRY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME IN MADHYA PRADESH   

1013:  SHRI RODMAL NAGAR: 

Will the Minister of FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING 

मत्स्यपाऱन, पशुपाऱन और डयेरी मंत्री 
be pleased to state: 

(a) the total number of members of the committees constituted under Dairy Development 

Programme in Madhya Pradesh during the last three years and the current year; and 

(b) the details regarding total number of members belonging to the general, scheduled caste, 

scheduled tribe and other Backward Class category? 

 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING 

(SHRI PARSHOTTAM RUPALA) 

 

(a) As informed by Madhya Pradesh State Cooperative Dairy Federation Limited, no committee 

has been constituted under Dairy Development Programme in Madhya Pradesh during the last 

three years and the current year. 

(b) Does not arise. 
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